
 IEPA Program Contacts 
 

 

 
The below list of IEPA Associates are identified as our routine point-of-contact liaisons for each department. 

 
Please contact our Office of Interdisciplinary Programs for updates or additional departmental contacts: 

Margaret Robinson, Margaret-Robinson@ouhsc.edu, (405) 271-5557 
 
 

Department Full Name Email 
Allied Health –  
Comm. Sciences & Disorders 

Christi M. Barbee, AuD, CCC-A, F-AAA Christi-Barbee@ouhsc.edu 

Allied Health –  
Medical Imaging & Rad. Sci. 

Robin White, BSRT, RDCS, RDMS, RVT Robin-White@ouhsc.edu 

Allied Health –  
Nutritional Sciences 

Katie Eliot, PhD, RDN/LD, FAND Katie-Eliot@ouhsc.edu  

Allied Health - OT Mary Isaacson, EdD, OTR/L, ATP, FAOTA Mary-Isaacson@ouhsc.edu  
Allied Health - PT Holly Jonely , PT, MPT, ScD, FAAOMPT, AT-ret Holly-Jonely@ouhsc.edu 

Dentistry Marsha Beatty, BS, MPH Marsha-Beatty@ouhsc.edu 

Graduate H. Anne Pereira, PhD 
Amy Tucker, PhD 

Anne-Pereira@ouhsc.edu  
Amy-Tucker@ouhsc.edu  

Medicine Nidhiben Anadani, MD 
Joanne Skaggs, MD 

Nidhiben-Anadani@ouhsc.edu 
Joanne-Skaggs@ouhsc.edu 

Nursing Melissa Craft, PhD, APRN-CNS, AOCN 
Sheryl Buckner, PhD, RN, ANEF 
Amy Costner-Lark, DNP,ARNP-CNP, FNP-C 
Susan Dresser, PhD, APRn-CNS, CCRN, FCNS 

Melissa-Craft@ouhsc.edu 
Sheryl-Buckner@ouhsc.edu 
Amy-Costnerlark@ouhsc.edu 
Susan-Dresser@ouhsc.edu  

PA Bruna Varalli-Claypool, PA-C, MHS Bruna-Varalli-Claypool@ouhsc.edu  
Pharmacy Vincent Dennis, Pharm.D., BCACP, CDE Vincent-Dennis@ouhsc.edu 

Public Health Edwin (Gerry) Ibay, JD, MHA Edwin-Ibay@ouhsc.edu  
Social Work Raina Leckie, DSW, LCSW LeckieR@ou.edu 
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